VIRGI A M. HERNANDEZ COVINGTON 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

~~ J , 2018 

David Paul Lynch 
8:17-cr-37-T-33AEP · 

IMPRISONMENT 

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the United States Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned for a 
total term of THREE THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED SIXTY (3,960) MONTHS. This consists of terms of 360 months on 
each of Counts One through Nine, and Eleven; 240 months on Count Ten, and 120 months on Count Twelve. Counts 
Two through Twelve are to run consecutivefy to each other and to Count One. 

The Court recommends to the Bureau of Prisons: